
123

HSK 7 Big Question and Answer Sign Front

?Big 
Question 
Briefcase?

of BQB

take out

#1

VISUAL
AID



12
4

HSK 7  Big Question Picture--Back

Let’s sing our Big Question Song: “                                               

  Big Q & A 7 Song 
   

HSK ESV Songs 7, track 12
(adapted version of “The Farmer in the Dell”)

What are God’s laws like?
What are God’s laws like?
What are God’s laws like?
God’s laws are perfect!

The Big Question 
Hold up the Big Question sign for all the children to see, 

and say:

The Big Question we are investigating today is 
Big Question Number 7: 

       What Are God’s Laws Like?
        and the Answer is: 

      God’s Laws Are Perfect!

Meaning:
A law is a big rule made by someone in charge. God is our 
Maker. He is in charge of everyone in the whole world. He 
has given us His laws to live by. 

God is good and loving, wise and fair. He is perfect! God’s 
laws are just like Him. They are good and loving, wise and 
fair, too. They are perfect! 

God’s laws show us the very best way to live. They show us 
how to love God and love others. They are exactly what we 
need.
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“We’ve said our Bible verse, now let’s sing it!” 

The Law of the LORD: 
Psalm 19:7

HSK ESV Songs 7, track 14, 14T                                                   

The law of the LORD is perfect, 
The law of the LORD is perfect,
The law of the LORD is perfect, 
Psalm Nineteen, seven.   (repeat)

“Now it’s time to do a bit more deep down investigating. 
Let’s read Detective Dan wants us to help him figure out. 
Would someone like to get it out for me?”

HSK 7 Bible Verse Picture--Back

Unit 7 Bible Verse
“Who would like to get our Bible verse out of the Big Question 
Briefcase for me?”

Choose a child to open the briefcase, take out the “Bible” with 
the Bible Verse in it and hand it to you. Remove the Bible Verse 
Picture from the “Bible” and hold it up  for all the children to see, 
then say:

Psalm 19:7
“The law of the LORD is perfect.”  

Meaning:
The laws of the LORD are never, ever wrong. They always tell 
us the best way to live. They show us how to love God and 
love others. They are exactly what we need. 



67



69



71



73



75



77



79



81



83



85



87




